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ANSWERED ON:17.05.2000
POLY CLINIC CENTRES
SUSHILA SAROJ

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the agriculture poly-clinic centres are functioning in the country particularly in Uttar Pradesh and Bihar;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether the Central assistance has been provided to these centres during the last three years;

(d) whether any vigilance committee has been set up to monitor the proper use of the said assistance; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

(SHRI SBPBK SATYANARAYANA RAO)

(a)&(b): No, Sir. In Maharashtra, however, 56 Agropolyclinics-cum-Farmers Training Centres are being run by the State Government.

(c) to (e): No, Sir.
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